CITY OF TAKOMA PARK, MARYLAND

Resolution 2010-39 Providing for Appointments to the Recreation Committee

- WHEREAS, the Recreation Committee was reestablished as a statutory committee by Ordinance 2008-4 to advise the City Council on matters pertaining to recreation programs and facilities, and
- WHEREAS, the ordinance provides that the Committee shall consist of seven to 15 Takoma Park residents appointed by the Council, with every effort being made to ensure that the membership represents all wards and the diverse populations in Takoma Park;
- WHEREAS, members of the Committee are appointed to serve staggered two-year terms, beginning on May 1 and ending on April 30; and
- WHEREAS, there are four vacancies on the Committee; and
- WHEREAS, Denise Jones and Christopher King have applied to serve on the Committee; and
- WHEREAS, the Council has determined that the applicants are qualified candidates for appointment to the Recreation Committee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TAKOMA PARK, MARYLAND THAT the following individuals are hereby appointed, effective immediately, to serve on the Recreation Committee for the terms noted:

<u>Name</u>	Address	<u>Term Expiration</u>
Denise Jones	7777 Maple Avenue, #602	April 30, 2012
Christopher King	7710 Maple Avenue, #1005	April 30, 2011

Adopted this 21st day of June, 2010.

Attest:

Jessie Carpenter, CMC City Clerk